Butler County Bar Association Butler County Bar Foundation Contribution – Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Your name (print):	
Yes, I would like to donate \$	to the Bar Foundation!

The Butler County Bar Foundation was formed in 2009 as a charitable arm of the Butler County Bar Association. The Butler County Bar Foundation is a tax-exempt charitable organization under IRC Section 501(c)(3). Its primary purpose is to promote and support legal education, affordable legal representation, and other charitable focuses. Once funds permit, the Foundation Board plans to create scholarships, sponsorships, and grants for our legal community.

The BCBA Bar Foundation has received several donations since its introduction. On behalf of the BCBA Bar Foundation Committee members, thank you for your thoughtfulness and generosity. The Butler County Bar Association Board of Directors passed a resolution which provides for a \$100 donation to the Bar Foundation in honor of any Bar Association member who passes away.

The directors of the foundation are Patricia J. Downing, Esq. of The Lampe Law Office LLC, Craig D. Havens, Esq. of Millikin & Fitton Law Firm, and Madalyn J. Fairbanks, Esq. of Singer & McCausland Co. LPA.

If you have any questions about the Bar Foundation, please contact: Patricia J. Downing, Esq. at pdowning@llampelaw.com or (513) 889-0400.

Please make your check payable to the "Oxford Community Foundation" and mail to:

Butler County Bar Association 1501 First Avenue Middletown, OH 45044

The Bar Foundation board members have agreed to keep its funds with the <u>Oxford Community Foundation</u>, which will invest and manage the funds for a very low administration fee for the benefit of our foundation.